
Route:MC05A VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:51 am SUNSET BLVD@COTTONTAIL LNMC05A

7:51 am BROWN RD @ DEGASPERI RD [N]MC05A

7:52 am BARNES DR @ QUEEN ANNE LN [E]MC05A

7:54 am 29 QUEEN ANNE LN [NW]MC05A

7:54 am QUEEN ANNE LN@HEATON LN [W]MC05A

7:56 am MONTROSE LN @ BROWN RD [W]MC05A

7:57 am BROWN RD @ TELLER AVE [NW]MC05A

7:58 am BROWN RD @ QUEEN ANN LN [N]MC05A

7:59 am 26 BROWN RD [NW]MC05A

7:59 am IRELAND AVE @ MARION AVE [SW]MC05A

8:00 am 6 NINHAM AV [W]MC05A

8:02 am NINHAM AVE @ HELEN AV [S]MC05A

8:03 am HELEN AVE @ SIDNEY LN [E]MC05A

8:04 am 16 SIDNEY LN [SE]MC05A

8:04 am NINHAM AVE EAST@SIDNEY LN [SW]MC05A

8:05 am MARION AVE @ NINHAM AVE (East) [E]MC05A

8:07 am MARION AVE @ TELLER AVE [N]MC05A

8:08 am 8 BROWN RD/BRIDLE WAY [NE]MC05A

8:15 am MYERS CORNER ESMC05A



Route:MC05P VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC05P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC05P

3:26 pm 8 BROWN RD/BRIDLE WAY [S]MC05P

3:26 pm IRELAND AVE @ MARION AVE [SW]MC05P

3:27 pm 6 NINHAM AV [W]MC05P

3:29 pm NINHAM AVE @ HELEN AV [S]MC05P

3:30 pm HELEN AVE @ SIDNEY LN [E]MC05P

3:31 pm 16 SIDNEY LN [SE]MC05P

3:31 pm NINHAM AVE EAST@SIDNEY LN [SW]MC05P

3:32 pm MARION AVE @ NINHAM AVE (East) [E]MC05P

3:34 pm MARION AVE @ TELLER AVE [N]MC05P

3:35 pm 26 BROWN RD [SE]MC05P

3:36 pm BROWN RD @ QUEEN ANN LN [SE]MC05P

3:36 pm BROWN RD @ TELLER AVE [S]MC05P

3:38 pm BROWN RD @ MONTROSE LN [SE]MC05P

3:39 pm QUEEN ANNE LN@HEATON LN [NE]MC05P

3:41 pm 37 QUEEN ANN LN [S]MC05P

3:41 pm QUEEN ANNE LN @ BARNES DR [S]MC05P

3:43 pm BROWN RD @ DEGASPERI RD [W]MC05P

3:44 pm COTTONTAIL LN @ SUNSET BLVD [W]MC05P



Route:MC06A VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:55 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD@PETER RD NORTHMC06A

7:56 am 437 ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ PETERS RD SOUTH [SW]MC06A

7:58 am PARK HILL DR @BOXWOOD CLOSE [N]MC06A

7:59 am PARK HILL DR @ LARMEL CT [NW]MC06A

8:00 am 48 PARK HILL DR [NW]MC06A

8:01 am PARK HILL DR @ SHADY BROOK LN [NE]MC06A

8:02 am 60 MOCCASIN VIEW RD [NE]MC06A

8:03 am BIRCHWOOD DR @ E SALEM RD [NE]MC06A

8:04 am 50 NEWTON DR (END)MC06A

8:06 am 65 LYNDON RD [SE]MC06A

8:08 am 305 RT 82 [E]MC06A

8:09 am RT 82 @ LESKOW CIR [SE]MC06A

8:10 am 469 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [N]MC06A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC06A



Route:MC06P VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC06P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC06P

3:28 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD@PETER RD NORTH [W]MC06P

3:29 pm 437 ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ PETERS RD SOUTH [SW]MC06P

3:31 pm PARK HILL DR @BOXWOOD CLOSE [N]MC06P

3:32 pm PARK HILL DR @ LARMEL CT [NW]MC06P

3:33 pm 48 PARK HILL DR [NW]MC06P

3:34 pm PARK HILL DR @ SHADY BROOK LN [NE]MC06P

3:35 pm 60 MOCCASIN VIEW RD [NE]MC06P

3:37 pm BIRCHWOOD DR @ E SALEM RD [NE]MC06P

3:38 pm 50 NEWTON DR (END)MC06P

3:40 pm 65 LYNDON RD [SE]MC06P

3:41 pm 305 RT 82 [E]MC06P

3:42 pm RT 82 @ LESKOW CIR [SE]MC06P

3:43 pm 469 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [N]MC06P



Route:MC07A VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:49 am RT 82@MOUNTAINVIEW RDMC07A

7:50 am 31 CHERRY LN [SW]MC07A

7:50 am 37 CHERRY LN [SW]MC07A

7:51 am 56 CHERRY LN [S]MC07A

7:52 am MOUNTAINVIEW RD @ PENNY PL [S]MC07A

7:55 am 256 ROUTE 82 [SE]MC07A

7:56 am 8 LOMALA RD [SW]MC07A

7:57 am 6 FISHKILL CREEK RD [S]MC07A

7:58 am 22 FISHKILL CREEK RD [SE]MC07A

7:59 am 132/130 LOMALA LN [NW]MC07A

8:00 am 126 LOMALA LN [NW]MC07A

8:00 am 119/120 LOMALA LN [NW]MC07A

8:02 am 93 BROADWAY [E]MC07A

8:03 am INKY LN@OAK DR W [E]MC07A

8:04 am RT 82 @ EVIE CIR [SE]MC07A

8:05 am RT 82 @ FLETCHER DR [SE]MC07A

8:06 am 502 ROUTE 82 [SE]MC07A

8:07 am 22 HELIN RD [SW]MC07A

8:08 am 11 FLAGLER RD [SE]MC07A

8:10 am RT 82 @ CREST CT [NE]MC07A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC07A



Route:MC07P VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC07P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC07P

3:30 pm 11 FLAGLER RD [NW]MC07P

3:31 pm FLAGLER RD @ HELIN RD [N]MC07P

3:32 pm HELIN RD@HELIN RD [SE]MC07P

3:33 pm RT 82 @ CREST CT [NE]MC07P

3:33 pm 502 ROUTE 82 [NW]MC07P

3:34 pm RT 82 @ FLETCHER DR [N]MC07P

3:35 pm RT 82 @ EVIE CIR [N]MC07P

3:36 pm INKY LN@OAK DR W [SW]MC07P

3:37 pm 93 BROADWAY [W]MC07P

3:38 pm 6 FISHKILL CREEK RD [S]MC07P

3:39 pm 22 FISHKILL CREEK RD [SE]MC07P

3:40 pm 136 LOMALA LN [NW]MC07P

3:40 pm 132/130 LOMALA LN [NW]MC07P

3:41 pm 126 LOMALA LN [NW]MC07P

3:42 pm 119/120 LOMALA LN [NW]MC07P

3:43 pm BROADWAY @ LOMALA RD [NE]MC07P

3:44 pm RT 82 @ MOUNTAINVIEW RD [NW]MC07P

3:45 pm 31 CHERRY LN [SW]MC07P

3:46 pm 37 CHERRY LN [SW]MC07P

3:46 pm 56 CHERRY LN [S]MC07P

3:48 pm MOUNTAINVIEW RD @ PENNY PL [S]MC07P

3:51 pm 10 LAFAYETTE COURT-Blossoming Minds DCMC07P



Route:MC08A VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:57 am 490 OLD HOPEWELL RDMC08A

7:58 am 7/8 PRESIDENTIAL WAY [NW]MC08A

7:59 am 12 PRESIDENTIAL WAY [NW]MC08A

7:59 am 22 PRESIDENTIAL WAY [NW]MC08A

8:01 am 3/8 KENNEDY BLVD [W]MC08A

8:02 am 16 ELK RD/BEAVER LN [SE]MC08A

8:04 am 46 ELK RD [E]MC08A

8:05 am ELK RD @ DEER LN [S]MC08A

8:06 am DEER LN @ FOX RD [W]MC08A

8:07 am FOX RD@OXEN RD [NW]MC08A

8:09 am DEREK DR @ DYLAN CT [SE]MC08A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC08A



Route:MC08P VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC08P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC08P

3:28 pm 490 OLD HOPEWELL RD [S]MC08P

3:28 pm 7/8 PRESIDENTIAL WAY [NW]MC08P

3:29 pm 12 PRESIDENTIAL WAY [NW]MC08P

3:29 pm 22 PRESIDENTIAL WAY [NW]MC08P

3:31 pm 3/8 KENNEDY BLVD [W]MC08P

3:33 pm 16 ELK RD/BEAVER LN [SE]MC08P

3:35 pm 46 ELK RD [E]MC08P

3:36 pm ELK RD @ DEER LN [S]MC08P

3:36 pm DEER LN @ FOX RD [W]MC08P

3:37 pm FOX RD@OXEN RD [NW]MC08P

3:39 pm 535 OLD HOPEWELL TOTS N US no right turn outMC08P

3:40 pm DEREK DR @ DYLAN CT [SE]MC08P

3:40 pm 55/50 DEREK DR [SE]MC08P



Route:MC09A VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:45 am LAKE WALTON RD@RICKY CTMC09A

7:47 am BRESCIA BLVD @ ANGIE DR [N]MC09A

7:48 am JULIE DR @ VINE CT [E]MC09A

7:49 am 43 JULIE DR [SW]MC09A

7:50 am 22 JULIE DR [E]MC09A

7:51 am 14 ANGIE DR [S]MC09A

7:53 am HICKMAN DR @ LIBBY CT [N]MC09A

7:54 am 15 LIBBY CTMC09A

7:56 am 198 LAKE WALTON RD [W]MC09A

7:57 am 216 LAKE WALTON RD [W]MC09A

7:58 am 21 MARCELLA BLVDMC09A

8:00 am LOUISE LN@ZERNER BLVD SOUTH [S]MC09A

8:01 am ZERNER BLVD @ RUSSO RD [SE]MC09A

8:01 am 31 ZERNER BLVD [E]MC09A

8:02 am LOUISE LN@ZERNER BLVD NORTH [NE]MC09A

8:03 am 11 TINA LN@HULL HOMESTEAD [S]MC09A

8:05 am TINA LN @ VICKI LN [S]MC09A

8:06 am VICKI LN @ ELIZABETH DR [NE]MC09A

8:06 am 23 ELIZABETH DR [NW]MC09A

8:07 am 16 ELIZABETH DR [NW]MC09A

8:07 am 11 ELIZABETH DRMC09A

8:09 am 167 LAKE WALTON RD [E]MC09A

8:10 am 137 LAKE WALTON RD [NE]MC09A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC09A



Route:MC09P VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC09P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC09P

3:28 pm LAKE WALTON RD @ RICKY CT [W]MC09P

3:30 pm BRESCIA BLVD @ ANGIE DR [N]MC09P

3:32 pm JULIE DR @ VINE CT [E]MC09P

3:33 pm 43 JULIE DR [SW]MC09P

3:34 pm 22 JULIE DR [E]MC09P

3:35 pm 14 ANGIE DR [S]MC09P

3:37 pm HICKMAN DR @ LIBBY CT [N]MC09P

3:38 pm 15 LIBBY CTMC09P

3:39 pm 198 LAKE WALTON RD [W]MC09P

3:40 pm 216 LAKE WALTON RD [W]MC09P

3:42 pm 21 MARCELLA BLVDMC09P

3:43 pm LOUISE LN@ZERNER BLVD SOUTH [S]MC09P

3:44 pm ZERNER BLVD @ RUSSO RD [SE]MC09P

3:45 pm 31 ZERNER BLVD [E]MC09P

3:46 pm LOUISE LN@ZERNER BLVD NORTH [NE]MC09P

3:47 pm 11 TINA LN@HULL HOMESTEAD [S]MC09P

3:48 pm TINA LN @ VICKI LN [S]MC09P

3:49 pm VICKI LN @ ELIZABETH DR [NE]MC09P

3:50 pm 23 ELIZABETH DR [NW]MC09P

3:51 pm 16 ELIZABETH DR [NW]MC09P

3:51 pm 11 ELIZABETH DRMC09P

3:53 pm 167 LAKE WALTON RD [E]MC09P

3:54 pm 137 LAKE WALTON RD [NE]MC09P



Route:MC10A VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:42 am 2287 RTE 52/CINNAMON TREEMC10A

7:50 am RT 376 @ JAY LN [NE]MC10A

8:01 am 453 RT 376/452 ROUTE 376 [NE]MC10A

8:02 am 510 ROUTE 376 [NE]MC10A

8:05 am GOVERNORS BLVD @ FENTON WAY N [W]MC10A

8:07 am GOVERNORS BLVD @ LEWIS RD [NE]MC10A

8:22 am 9 VALLEY RD [N]MC10A

8:30 am MYERS CORNER ESMC10A



Route:MC10P VWC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC10P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC10P

3:27 pm 9 VALLEY RD [S]MC10P

3:47 pm GOVERNORS BLVD @ FENTON WAY N [W]MC10P

3:49 pm GOVERNORS BLVD @ LEWIS RD [NE]MC10P

3:51 pm 510 ROUTE 376 [NE]MC10P

3:54 pm 453 RT 376/452 ROUTE 376 [SW]MC10P

4:05 pm RT 376 @ JAY LN [SW]MC10P

4:20 pm BRIGHT HORIZONS 23 DONOVAN DRMC10P



Route:MC11A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:47 am TUSCARORA DR @ ERIE LNMC11A

7:52 am 1099 RT 9 - By Hudson Ribs and Fish in Plaza [W]MC11A

7:53 am 1083 RT 9 [W]MC11A

7:55 am 144 OLD ROUTE 9 S [SE]MC11A

7:56 am 167 OLD ROUTE 9 S [E]MC11A

8:00 am 121 COOPER RD [N]MC11A

8:02 am OLD ROUTE 9 @ NEW RD [SE]MC11A

8:03 am RTE 9 @ TASSONE CT [SE]MC11A

8:04 am 1094 RT 9 BIRCHWOOD MHP [NE]MC11A

8:04 am 1078 ROUTE 9 [NE]MC11A

8:06 am 25 MACFARLANE RD [SE]MC11A

8:08 am MAC FARLANE @ WHITE GATE RD [E]MC11A

8:09 am ECK RD @ MARLYN DR [NW]MC11A

8:11 am ADA@PETER(NW) [NW]MC11A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC11A



Route:MC11P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC11P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC11P

3:27 pm MICHAEL DR @ ADA DR [NW]MC11P

3:27 pm ADA@PETER(NW) [NW]MC11P

3:30 pm ECK RD @ MARLYN DR [E]MC11P

3:31 pm MAC FARLANE @ WHITE GATE RD [NW]MC11P

3:33 pm 25 MACFARLANE RD [NW]MC11P

3:40 pm 1099 RT 9 - By Hudson Ribs and Fish in Plaza [W]MC11P

3:41 pm 1083 RT 9 [W]MC11P

3:44 pm 144 OLD ROUTE 9 S [SE]MC11P

3:44 pm 167 OLD ROUTE 9 S [E]MC11P

3:46 pm OLD ROUTE 9 @ NEW RD [SE]MC11P

3:47 pm RTE 9 @ TASSONE CT [SE]MC11P

3:47 pm 1094 RT 9 BIRCHWOOD MHP [NE]MC11P

3:50 pm 121 COOPER RD [N]MC11P

3:53 pm 1078 ROUTE 9 [NE]MC11P



Route:MC12A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:53 am 334/332 OLD HOPEWELL RDMC12A

7:54 am 389 OLD HOPEWELL RD (X-CROSS) [S]MC12A

7:56 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD@WHITE'S CORNERS LN [NW]MC12A

7:58 am 11 APPLEBLOSSOM LN [NW]MC12A

8:00 am 208 PINE RIDGE DR [E]MC12A

8:01 am MCCOLLOUGH TER @ FOREST VIEW RD [E]MC12A

8:02 am PINE RIDGE DR @ WINFIELD TER [E]MC12A

8:03 am PINE RIDGE DR @ VAN VOORHIS TER [E]MC12A

8:05 am SHAMROCK HILLS DR @ KINSALE CT [SE]MC12A

8:07 am SHAMROCK HILLS DR @ DOOLIN CT [SE]MC12A

8:09 am 349 OLD HOPEWELL RD(X CROSSING) [N]MC12A

8:10 am KENDALL DR@NICOLE DR [SE]MC12A

8:11 am KENDALL DR @ LENNY CT [E]MC12A

8:12 am LENNY CT @ NICOLE DR [S]MC12A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC12A



Route:MC12P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC12P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC12P

3:28 pm KENDALL DR@NICOLE DR [NE]MC12P

3:29 pm KENDALL DR @ LENNY CT [E]MC12P

3:29 pm LENNY CT @ NICOLE DR [S]MC12P

3:31 pm 334/332 OLD HOPEWELL RD [S]MC12P

3:32 pm SHAMROCK HILLS DR @ KINSALE CT [SE]MC12P

3:33 pm 81 SHAMROCK HILL DR [SE]MC12P

3:34 pm SHAMROCK HILLS DR @ DOOLIN CT [SE]MC12P

3:38 pm 389 OLD HOPEWELL RD (X-CROSS) [S]MC12P

3:39 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD@WHITE'S CORNERS LN [NW]MC12P

3:42 pm 11 APPLEBLOSSOM LN [NW]MC12P

3:42 pm 15 APPLEBLOSSOM LN [NW]MC12P

3:44 pm PINE RIDGE DR@COUGHLAN MAUER@THOMPSON TER [SE]MC12P

3:45 pm PINE RIDGE DR @ THOMPSON TER [E]MC12P

3:45 pm 208 PINE RIDGE DR [E]MC12P

3:46 pm MCCOLLOUGH TER @ FOREST VIEW RD [E]MC12P

3:47 pm PINE RIDGE DR @ WINFIELD TER [E]MC12P

3:48 pm PINE RIDGE DR @ VAN VOORHIS TER [E]MC12P

3:50 pm 349 OLD HOPEWELL RD(X CROSSING) [N]MC12P



Route:MC13A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:52 am 55 IMPERIAL BLVD @ SHEDMC13A

7:56 am N REMSEN AVE @ VETERANS PL-BROOKSIDE [SE]MC13A

7:58 am HIGH ST & MILL ST [NE]MC13A

7:58 am 2646/2651 E MAIN ST [SW]MC13A

8:00 am CLAPP AVE @ PROSPECT ST [N]MC13A

8:03 am MARKET ST @ FULTON ST [N]MC13A

8:03 am 14/12 FULTON ST [NW]MC13A

8:05 am 8 GARDEN ST [S]MC13A

8:06 am FRANKLINDALE AVE @ SOUTH AVE [SW]MC13A

8:07 am S MESIER AVE@ELM ST [SE]MC13A

8:08 am PAGGI TER @ ELM ST [SW]MC13A

8:10 am 38 S REMSEN AV/35 S REMSEN AVE [E]MC13A

8:11 am 11 S REMSEN AVE [E]MC13A

8:12 am ROUTE 9 @ WENLISS TERR [NW]MC13A

8:14 am 770 OLD RT 9 N [W]MC13A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC13A



Route:MC13P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC13P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC13P

3:25 pm N REMSEN AVE @ VETERANS PL-BROOKSIDE [SE]MC13P

3:27 pm HIGH ST & MILL ST [NE]MC13P

3:27 pm 2646/2651 E MAIN ST [SW]MC13P

3:29 pm PROSPECT ST @ CLAPP AVE [E]MC13P

3:30 pm 14/12 FULTON ST [SE]MC13P

3:31 pm FULTON ST @ MARKET ST [SE]MC13P

3:32 pm 8 GARDEN ST [S]MC13P

3:33 pm FRANKLINDALE AVE @ SOUTH AVE [SW]MC13P

3:34 pm S MESIER AVE@ELM ST [SW]MC13P

3:35 pm PAGGI TER @ ELM ST [SW]MC13P

3:35 pm 72 PAGGI TERR [E]MC13P

3:37 pm 38 S REMSEN AV/35 S REMSEN AVE [E]MC13P

3:38 pm 11 S REMSEN AVE [E]MC13P

3:38 pm 11 S REMSEN AV [E]MC13P

3:39 pm ROUTE 9 @ WENLISS TERR [NW]MC13P

3:49 pm 2 HELEN DRIVE [N]MC13P



Route:MC14A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:00 am 20 FIELDSTONE BLVDMC14A

8:02 am 80 FIELDSTONE BLVD @ FIELDSTONE LOOP [NW]MC14A

8:03 am 31 FIELDSTONE BLVD [NW]MC14A

8:05 am REGGIE DR S. @ DARA DR [N]MC14A

8:06 am DARA LN @ REGGIE DR [E]MC14A

8:07 am REGGIE DR@STANLEY RD [W]MC14A

8:08 am MINA DR/ DAVID LOOP (SOUTH) [NW]MC14A

8:10 am MINA DR @ SCOTSE RD [NE]MC14A

8:11 am SPOOK HILL RD @ MINA DR [E]MC14A

8:12 am 23 ROBERTS RD [SW]MC14A

8:14 am SPOOK HILL RD @ HAMLET CT [E]MC14A

8:16 am BLACKTHORN LOOP @ ASPEN CT [W]MC14A

8:17 am BLACKTHORN LOOP @ PRIMROSE CT [S]MC14A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC14A



Route:MC14P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC14P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC14P

3:22 pm BLACKTHORN LOOP @ PRIMROSE CT [NW]MC14P

3:23 pm BLACKTHORN LOOP @ ASPEN CT [NE]MC14P

3:24 pm SPOOK HILL RD @ HAMLET CT [NW]MC14P

3:25 pm SPOOK HILL RD @ MINA DR [NW]MC14P

3:27 pm 23 ROBERTS RD [E]MC14P

3:28 pm MINA DR @ SCOTSE RD [W]MC14P

3:29 pm MINA DR/ DAVID LOOP (SOUTH) [NW]MC14P

3:31 pm REGGIE DR@STANLEY RD [S]MC14P

3:33 pm REGGIE DR @ DARA LN [S]MC14P

3:34 pm REGGIE DR S. @ DARA DR [W]MC14P

3:35 pm 20 FIELDSTONE BLVD [S]MC14P

3:37 pm 80 FIELDSTONE BLVD @ FIELDSTONE LOOP [NW]MC14P

3:38 pm 31 FIELDSTONE BLVD [NW]MC14P

3:39 pm 23 FIELDSTONE BLVD [N]MC14P



Route:MC15A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:56 am 16 SCOTT DRMC15A

7:57 am SCOTT DR @ DOYLE DR [NW]MC15A

7:58 am ROWELL LN @ DAVIES DR [W]MC15A

7:59 am CARROLL DR@ROWELL LN [SW]MC15A

8:00 am CARROLL DR @ DAVIES DR [N]MC15A

8:01 am CARROLL DR@BALFOUR DR [N]MC15A

8:02 am BALFOUR DR@DWYER LN [NE]MC15A

8:03 am BALFOUR DR @ SCOTT DR [NE]MC15A

8:05 am DOYLE DR @ CRAIG PL [NW]MC15A

8:07 am CARROLL DR @ DREW CT [N]MC15A

8:08 am CARROLL DR @ SCOTT DR [NE]MC15A

8:10 am OLD HOPEWELL RD@BALFOUR DR@MEADOWOOD LN [SW]MC15A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC15A



Route:MC15P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC15P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC15P

3:26 pm 16 SCOTT DR [NE]MC15P

3:27 pm SCOTT DR @ DOYLE DR [NW]MC15P

3:28 pm ROWELL LN @ DAVIES DR [W]MC15P

3:29 pm CARROLL DR@ROWELL LN [SW]MC15P

3:30 pm CARROLL DR @ DAVIES DR [N]MC15P

3:31 pm CARROLL DR @ DOYLE DR [NE]MC15P

3:31 pm CARROLL DR@BALFOUR DR [N]MC15P

3:32 pm BALFOUR DR@DWYER LN [NE]MC15P

3:34 pm BALFOUR DR @ SCOTT DR [NE]MC15P

3:35 pm DOYLE DR @ CRAIG PL [NW]MC15P

3:37 pm CARROLL DR @ DREW CT [N]MC15P

3:37 pm CARROLL DR @ SCOTT DR [NE]MC15P

3:39 pm OLD HOPEWELL RD@BALFOUR DR@MEADOWOOD LN [SW]MC15P



Route:MC16A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:58 am 357/359 ALL ANGELS HILL RDMC16A

7:59 am 347 ALL ANGELS HILL RD (X-CROSS) [E]MC16A

8:00 am 341 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]MC16A

8:01 am 323 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]MC16A

8:02 am REGENCY DR @ CLOVERDALE PL [NW]MC16A

8:03 am REGENCY DR @ LAWN PL [N]MC16A

8:04 am 283 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]MC16A

8:05 am 2/3/1 ALPERT DR MUST BE MET BY PARENT [N]MC16A

8:06 am 7/8 ALPERT DR [NW]MC16A

8:06 am 11 ALPERT DR [NW]MC16A

8:07 am ALPERT DR @ SARAH DR [N]MC16A

8:08 am 19/21 ALPERT DR [NW]MC16A

8:08 am ALPERT DR @ SYLVIA DR [N]MC16A

8:09 am SYLVIA DR @ TOR RD [E]MC16A

8:11 am TOR RD @ SARAH DR [S]MC16A

8:12 am 224 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]MC16A

8:14 am 7 PIPPIN LN [E]MC16A

8:15 am 21 PIPPIN LANE [E]MC16A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC16A



Route:MC16P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC16P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC16P

3:23 pm 21 PIPPIN LANE [W]MC16P

3:24 pm 7 PIPPIN LN [W]MC16P

3:26 pm 224 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]MC16P

3:28 pm TOR RD @ RICH DR [N]MC16P

3:28 pm TOR RD @ SARAH DR [NW]MC16P

3:29 pm TOR RD @ SYLVIA DR [N]MC16P

3:30 pm SYLVIA DR @ ALPERT DR [W]MC16P

3:32 pm 19/21 ALPERT DR [S]MC16P

3:32 pm ALPERT DR @ SARAH DR [SE]MC16P

3:33 pm 11 ALPERT DR [SE]MC16P

3:34 pm 7/8 ALPERT DR [SE]MC16P

3:34 pm 2/3/1 ALPERT DR MUST BE MET BY PARENT [S]MC16P

3:35 pm 283 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]MC16P

3:36 pm 323 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [W]MC16P

3:37 pm REGENCY DR @ LAWN PL [SE]MC16P

3:38 pm REGENCY DR @ CLOVERDALE PL [E]MC16P

3:40 pm 341 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [W]MC16P

3:40 pm 347 ALL ANGELS HILL RD (X-CROSS) [W]MC16P

3:41 pm 357/359 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [W]MC16P

3:41 pm 355/359/361 ALL ANGELS HILL RD (X-CROSS) [W]MC16P



Route:MC17A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:04 am ROBERT LN@PATTIE PL(West End)MC17A

8:05 am ROBERT LA@PATTIE PL(East End) [SW]MC17A

8:07 am MYERS CORNERS RD@BEACON LN [NE]MC17A

8:08 am SCHINDLER CT @ STERLING DR(1ST END) [S]MC17A

8:11 am 75 MYERS CORNERS RD [SE]MC17A

8:13 am 21 ERVIN DR [W]MC17A

8:14 am ERVIN DR@CENTRAL AVE [W]MC17A

8:15 am CENTRAL AVE @ PLAZA RD [S]MC17A

8:16 am KENT RD @ CENTRAL AVE [S]MC17A

8:17 am 24 KENT RD [NE]MC17A

8:17 am KENT RD @ SACHSON PL [NE]MC17A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC17A



Route:MC17P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC17P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC17P

3:21 pm KENT RD @ SACHSON PL [W]MC17P

3:22 pm 24 KENT RD [SW]MC17P

3:22 pm KENT RD @ CENTRAL AVE [W]MC17P

3:23 pm CENTRAL AVE @ PLAZA RD [NW]MC17P

3:24 pm 10 CENTRAL AVE [NW]MC17P

3:25 pm ERVIN DR@CENTRAL AVE [NE]MC17P

3:25 pm 21 ERVIN DR [E]MC17P

3:28 pm 75 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]MC17P

3:29 pm ROBERT LA@PATTIE PL(East End) [E]MC17P

3:30 pm 18 ROBERT LN [E]MC17P

3:31 pm 53 ROBERT LN [NW]MC17P

3:32 pm ROBERT LN@PATTIE PL(West End) [NW]MC17P

3:33 pm 39 MYERS CORNERS RD [N]MC17P

3:34 pm 39 MYERS CORNERS RD [N]MC17P

3:34 pm MYERS CORNERS RD@BEACON LN [NE]MC17P

3:36 pm SCHINDLER CT @ STERLING DR(1ST END) [S]MC17P

3:41 pm 55 IMPERIAL BLVD @ SHED [NW]MC17P



Route:MC18A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:46 am DUNCAN ST @ WILLIAMS STMC18A

7:50 am 83 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]MC18A

7:50 am 52 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]MC18A

7:54 am 196 SMITHTOWN RD [SW]MC18A

8:01 am 385 CEDAR HILL RD [SE]MC18A

8:02 am CEDAR HILL RD @ JOHNSON PL [S]MC18A

8:03 am 200 DOROTHY LN [SE]MC18A

8:04 am 17/15 THOMPSON TERR [NW]MC18A

8:04 am 26 THOMPSON TERR [NW]MC18A

8:06 am 32 RELYEA TER [SE]MC18A

8:06 am 26 RELYEA TERR [SE]MC18A

8:07 am CEDAR HILL RD @ ROSEWOOD DR [E]MC18A

8:08 am 284 CEDAR HILL RD [NE]MC18A

8:08 am CEDAR HILL RD @ THERESA BLVD [E]MC18A

8:11 am 14 ARDMORE DR [E]MC18A

8:11 am FARMS END RD @ ORCHARD DR [SE]MC18A

8:12 am 9 ORCHARD DR [W]MC18A

8:12 am 3 ORCHARD DR [S]MC18A

8:13 am ARDMORE & ORCHARD DR [SW]MC18A

8:15 am 70 SPOOK HILL RD [NE]MC18A

8:15 am SPOOK HILL@REGGIE DR (NORTH)/52 SPOOK HILL RD [NE]MC18A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC18A



Route:MC18P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC18P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC18P

3:23 pm SPOOK HILL@REGGIE DR (NORTH)/52 SPOOK HILL RD [W]MC18P

3:24 pm 70 SPOOK HILL RD [SW]MC18P

3:26 pm ARDMORE DR @ FARMS END RD [S]MC18P

3:27 pm 14 ARDMORE DR [W]MC18P

3:28 pm ARDMORE & ORCHARD DR [E]MC18P

3:28 pm 3 ORCHARD DR [N]MC18P

3:29 pm 9 ORCHARD DR [E]MC18P

3:29 pm ORCHARD DR @ FARMS END RD [NE]MC18P

3:32 pm CEDAR HILL RD @ THERESA BLVD [SW]MC18P

3:33 pm 284 CEDAR HILL RD [SW]MC18P

3:34 pm CEDAR HILL RD @ ROSEWOOD DR [W]MC18P

3:35 pm DOROTHY LN@U J TER [S]MC18P

3:36 pm 200 DOROTHY LN [SE]MC18P

3:37 pm 42 THOMPSON TERR [NW]MC18P

3:38 pm 32 RELYEA TER [SE]MC18P

3:39 pm 26 RELYEA TERR [SE]MC18P

3:41 pm CEDAR HILL RD @ JOHNSON PL [NW]MC18P

3:42 pm 385 CEDAR HILL RD [NW]MC18P

3:45 pm 204 SMITHTOWN RD [NE]MC18P

3:45 pm 196 SMITHTOWN RD [NE]MC18P

3:49 pm 52 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]MC18P

3:50 pm 83 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]MC18P

3:53 pm DUNCAN ST @ WILLIAMS ST [N]MC18P

3:53 pm OSBORNE HILL RD [E]MC18P



Route:MC19A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:00 am 1619 RT 376 - SKYVIEW APTS (X-CROSS ES)MC19A

8:03 am 77 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [W]MC19A

8:04 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ BRIAR LN [W]MC19A

8:06 am OLD MYERS CORNERS RD @ EVERGREEN DR [NW]MC19A

8:07 am 8/10 FENMORE DR [SW]MC19A

8:08 am FENMORE DR @ CADY LN [NW]MC19A

8:10 am 46 FENMORE DR [SW]MC19A

8:10 am 57 FENMORE DR [SW]MC19A

8:11 am 56 LAKE ONIAD DR [W]MC19A

8:13 am LAKE ONIAD@FOX HILL DR EAST [N]MC19A

8:14 am 13 PLAZA RD [NE]MC19A

8:17 am 135/134 MYERS CORNERS RD [SE]MC19A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC19A



Route:MC19P WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm MYERS CORNER ES MC19P

3:20 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC19P

3:21 pm 135/134 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]MC19P

3:23 pm 13 PLAZA RD [SW]MC19P

3:24 pm LAKE ONIAD@FOX HILL DR EAST [SW]MC19P

3:26 pm 56 LAKE ONIAD DR [NE]MC19P

3:27 pm 57 FENMORE DR [NE]MC19P

3:28 pm 46 FENMORE DR [NE]MC19P

3:28 pm FENMORE DR @ CADY LN [S]MC19P

3:30 pm 8/10 FENMORE DR [NE]MC19P

3:31 pm OLD MYERS CORNERS RD @ EVERGREEN DR [S]MC19P

3:33 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ BRIAR LN [NE]MC19P

3:34 pm 77 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]MC19P

3:41 pm 1619 RT 376 - SKYVIEW APTS (X-CROSS ES) [W]MC19P



Route:MC20A WJC

Anchor Name:MYERS CORNER ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:55 am 10/9 SHERWOOD HGTSMC20A

7:56 am 16 SHERWOOD HGTS [S]MC20A

7:57 am 37 SHERWOOD HGTS [SW]MC20A

7:58 am SHERWOOD HTS @ CARMEL HTS (South) [W]MC20A

8:00 am PEEL LN @ CIDER MILL LOOP [NE]MC20A

8:01 am CIDER MILL LOOP@WINESAP LN NORTH [NW]MC20A

8:03 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD@CIDER MILL LOOP (N)/KENT R [N]MC20A

8:04 am KENT RD @ ROBIN LN@APPLESAUCE LN [NE]MC20A

8:05 am 29 ROBIN LN [E]MC20A

8:08 am APPLESAUCE LN @ MACINTOSH LN [W]MC20A

8:11 am MACINTOSH LN @ BALDWIN DR [NE]MC20A

8:13 am BALDWIN DR @ KENT RD [SE]MC20A

8:14 am 85 KENT RD [N]MC20A

8:16 am 64 KENT RD [N]MC20A

8:20 am MYERS CORNER ESMC20A



Route:MC20P WJC

Anchor Name:LOURDES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:45 pm LOURDESMC20P

2:48 pm ST MARTINSMC20P

3:03 pm MYERS CORNER ESMC20P

3:14 pm KENT RD @ SACHSON PL [W]MC20P

3:15 pm KENT RD @ CENTRAL AVE [W]MC20P

3:16 pm 64 KENT RD [S]MC20P

3:17 pm 85 KENT RD [S]MC20P

3:18 pm KENT RD @ BALDWIN DR [SW]MC20P

3:18 pm BALDWIN DR @ MACINTOSH LN [W]MC20P

3:20 pm MACINTOSH LN @ APPLESAUCE LN [S]MC20P

3:22 pm KENT RD @ ROBIN LN@APPLESAUCE LN [SE]MC20P

3:23 pm 29 ROBIN LN [E]MC20P

3:25 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD@CIDER MILL LOOP (N)/KENT R [S]MC20P

3:27 pm 10/9 SHERWOOD HGTS [SW]MC20P

3:28 pm 16 SHERWOOD HGTS [S]MC20P

3:29 pm 37 SHERWOOD HGTS [SW]MC20P

3:30 pm SHERWOOD HTS @ CARMEL HTS (South) [W]MC20P

3:31 pm PEEL LN @ CIDER MILL LOOP [NE]MC20P

3:31 pm CIDER MILL LOOP@WINESAP LN SOUTH/163 CIDER MI [E]MC20P

3:32 pm CIDER MILL LOOP@WINESAP LN NORTH [NW]MC20P


